Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|---|--|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONV | EYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | | |
| Maher K. Tadros | | 06/09/2005 | | | | | |
| E. Terence Foster | | 06/10/2005 | | | | | |
| Sherif A. Yehia | | 06/27/2005 | | | | | |
| Audra L. Lorimor | | | 06/17/2005 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ΄ DΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | nts of University of Nebraska | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 3835 Holdrege | Street | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Varner Hall | | | | | | |
| City: | Lincoln | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 68588 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type | | Number | | | | | |
| | | 851231 | 1231 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | CE DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (816)421-{ | 5547 | | | | | |
| | · · · | ail when the fax attempt is un | nsuccessful. | | | | |
| Phone: | 816-474-6 | | | | | | |
| Email: nmorton@shb.com | | | | | | | |
| | nmorton@ | jann.com | \mathbf{c} | | | | |
| Email: | | | | | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Nam | | rdy & Bacon LLP | | | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | ne: Shook Hai 2555 Gran | rdy & Bacon LLP | | | | | |
| | ne: Shook Hai 2555 Grar Kansas Ci | rdy & Bacon LLP nd Blvd. | | | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ne: Shook Hai 2555 Grar Kansas Ci | rdy & Bacon LLP nd Blvd. ity, MISSOURI 64108 | | | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT | ne: Shook Hai 2555 Gran Kansas Ci FER: | rdy & Bacon LLP nd Blvd. ity, MISSOURI 64108 | | | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT | ne: Shook Hai 2555 Gran Kansas Ci FER: | rdy & Bacon LLP nd Blvd. ity, MISSOURI 64108 | PATENT | | | | |

source=88385_Assignment#page2.tif source=88385_Assignment#page3.tif source=88385_Assignment#page4.tif

UNVN.088385

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MAHER K. TADROS of 2310 South 105th Avenue, Omaha, in the County of Douglas, and State of Nebraska (68124), E. TERENCE FOSTER of 1014 North 67^{th} Circle, Omaha, in the County of Douglas, and State of Nebraska (68132), SHERIF A. YEHIA of 5588 Bay Meadow Trail, Portage, in the County of Kalamazoo, and State of Michigan LORIMOR and LORIMOR of 15614 Briar Street, Omaha, in the County of Douglas, (49024), and AUDRA L. LARIMOR of 15614 Briar Street, Omaha, in the County of Douglas, and State of Nebraska (68136), are the owners of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,851,231, issued February 8, 2005 entitled PRECAST POST-TENSIONED SEGMENTAL POLE SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, the BOARD OF REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA, located at Varner Hall, 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln, Nebraska, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patents No. 6,851,231 and to the invention therein disclosed;

1606440v1

1

UNVN.088385

Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said BOARD OF REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this <u>Ath</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2005. Maha K Trade Maher K. Tadros

STATE OF NEBRASKA : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS :

Before me personally appeared MAHER K. TADROS, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Virly K. Blakey

SEAL My Commission Expires: 10-26-2008

| A GENE | RAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska |
|--------|--------------------------------|
| | ARLYS K. BLAKEY |
| | My Comm. Exp. Oct. 26, 2008 |

2

| EXECUTED this 10th day of June | _, 2005. |
|--------------------------------|----------|
| E. Terence Foster | er Jast |

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Before me personally appeared E. TERENCE FOSTER, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and

: : ss.

:

: : SS. Notary Public K. Barkson

SEAL My Commission Expires: 80026 2008

year aforesaid.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska ARLYS K. BLAKEY My Comm. Exp. Oct. 26, 2008

| EXECUTED this <u>27</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2005. |
|--|
| Vhit Yehin |
| |

Sherif A. Yehia

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Before me personally appeared SHERIF A. YEHIA, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Manay A. Killengeworlle Notary Public

SEAL My Commission Expires:

> NANCY A. KILLINGSWORTH NOTARY PUBLIC KALAMAZOO CO., MI MY COMMESION EXPIRES NOV 8, 2008

PATENT REEL: 016369 FRAME: 0126

| EXECUTED this 17 day of June, 2005. | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-------|------------------|--|--|--|
| | | Curdra Z. 200 | | | |
| | | Audra L. Larimor | | | |
| STATE OF NEBRASKA | : | LORIMOR AZ | | | |
| | : ss. | V | | | |
| COUNTY OF DOUGLAS | : | | | | |

Before me personally appeared AUDRA L. LARIMOR, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

| GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska DAWN KUZELA My Comm. Exp. Oct. 18, 2005 | Notary Public |
|--|--|
| My Commission Expires: | GENERAL IN ARY - State of Nebraska DAWN KUZELA My Comm. Exp. Oct. 18, 2005 |

1606440v1

RECORDED: 08/09/2005

4